Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey
Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Table 1

Q.1 Following the terrorist bombings in London on Thursday, please say if you agree or disagree with each the
following possible measures that could be taken to try and reduce the threat of further terrorist attack?

Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng-  South  Scot-
Total Male  Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 1005 470 535 106 180 219 177 133 190 318 209 189 289 268 262 247 141 87
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Giving the police new powers to arrest people they suspect of planning terrorist acts
Agree 862 403 459 95 147 164 146 133 178 197 245 187 232 213 233 223 121 72
86% 83% 88% 86% 86% 81% 85% 88% 89% 79% 84% 89% 93% 80% 89% 90% 86% 81%
Disagree 119 71 48 15 19 33 23 13 16 46 39 20 14 48 23 17 17 14
12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 16% 13% 9% 8% 18% 13% 10% 6% 18% 9% 7% 12% 16%
Don't know 24 9 15 - 5 5 3 5 6 8 8 3 4 7 6 6 2 3
2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Increasing police powers to stop and search people on the street
Agree 707 335 372 75 122 147 111 104 148 162 202 156 186 166 199 185 100 57
70% 69% 71% 68% 71% 73% 65% 69% 74% 65% 69% 74% 74% 62% 76% 75% 2% 64%
Disagree 269 141 127 34 45 51 52 41 45 82 83 48 56 97 54 51 35 32
27% 29% 24% 30% 26% 25% 31% 27% 23% 33% 28% 23% 22% 36% 20% 21% 25% 36%
Don't know 29 6 23 2 4 3 7 5 8 7 6 7 8 5 9 11 5 -
3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% -
Introducing ID cards
Agree 611 287 324 70 114 123 100 80 125 155 169 133 155 153 168 157 79 55
61% 60% 62% 64% 66% 61% 59% 53% 62% 61% 58% 63% 62% 57% 64% 64% 56% 62%
Disagree 342 172 170 36 50 69 60 59 68 87 109 68 78 102 83 77 54 27
34% 36% 33% 32% 29% 34% 35% 39% 34% 34% 37% 32% 31% 38% 32% 31% 38% 31%
Don't know 51 23 28 4 7 10 10 12 8 10 13 10 18 12 11 13 8 6

5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
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Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey
Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Table 1

Q.1 Following the terrorist bombings in London on Thursday, please say if you agree or disagree with each the
following possible measures that could be taken to try and reduce the threat of further terrorist attack?

Base: All respondents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng-  South  Scot-
Total Male  Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Tighter controls on who comes into the country
Agree 881 414 468 95 143 177 152 139 175 204 253 192 231 228 227 230 123 73
88% 86% 89% 86% 84% 88% 89% 92% 87% 81% 87% 91% 92% 85% 87% 93% 88% 83%
Disagree 104 59 44 13 21 18 18 10 23 43 29 16 16 34 28 14 15 13
10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 7% 11% 17% 10% 7% 6% 13% 11% 6% 1% 15%
Don't know 20 9 11 3 6 6 2 1 3 4 10 3 3 6 7 3 2 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Security checks and baggage inspections at stations
Agree 891 412 479 102 156 180 148 127 178 214 250 199 228 224 233 225 125 84
89% 85% 92% 93% 91% 89% 86% 85% 89% 85% 86% 94% 91% 84% 89% 91% 89% 95%
Disagree 105 64 41 8 14 21 22 22 18 35 39 12 20 41 25 20 14 5
10% 13% 8% 7% 8% 11% 13% 15% 9% 14% 13% 6% 8% 15% 9% 8% 10% 5%
Don't know 8 6 2 - * - 2 1 5 2 3 - 3 2 4 1 1 -
1% 1% * - * - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% -
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Table 2

Q.2 Will you change any plans or normal routines when it comes to things like travel, holidays or trips to

Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey

Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

central London as result of Thursday's terrorist attack on Britain?

Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &

South Mid- Eng-  South  Scot-

Total Male  Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 1005 470 535 106 180 219 177 133 190 318 209 189 289 268 262 247 141 87

Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88

Yes 216 90 126 28 36 46 34 32 40 44 47 62 63 55 56 47 35 22
21% 19% 24% 26% 21% 23% 20% 21% 20% 17% 16% 29% 25% 21% 21% 19% 25% 25%

No 779 388 390 82 133 153 132 118 161 207 240 146 186 211 203 197 105 63
78% 81% 75% 74% 78% 76% 77% 78% 80% 82% 82% 69% 74% 79% 7% 80% 75% 71%

Don't know 11 4 6 - 1 3 5 1 - 1 4 4 2 1 3 2 * 3
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% - * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% * 3%
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Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey

Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Table 3

Q.3 This week London won the right to host the 2012 Olympic Games and it is estimated that Britain will spend

about 5 billion pounds over the next seven years on all the construction needed to stage the Olympics here.

Please say if you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 1005 470 535 106 180 219 177 133 190 318 209 189 289 268 262 247 141 87
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
The benefit to Britain of having the Olympics here is well worth the money that the Government will have to spend on it
Agree 680 329 350 76 120 141 106 97 139 171 200 139 170 192 174 172 92 49
68% 68% 67% 69% 70% 70% 62% 64% 70% 68% 68% 66% 68% 72% 67% 70% 66% 56%
Disagree 292 141 151 30 46 53 57 50 55 74 83 65 70 70 73 69 43 37
29% 29% 29% 27% 27% 26% 33% 33% 27% 29% 28% 31% 28% 26% 28% 28% 31% 42%
Don't know 34 13 21 4 5 7 8 4 6 7 9 7 11 6 14 6 5 2
3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Hosting the Olympics requires a great deal of new construction and transport development and there will
probably be a real struggle to get everything ready in time
Agree 702 334 368 76 115 122 121 113 155 161 202 153 186 181 183 172 101 65
70% 69% 70% 69% 67% 60% 71% 75% 7% 64% 69% 73% 74% 67% 70% 70% 72% 74%
Disagree 275 138 137 33 50 73 46 34 40 84 88 50 52 82 72 65 36 20
27% 29% 26% 29% 29% 36% 27% 22% 20% 34% 30% 24% 21% 31% 27% 26% 25% 23%
Don't know 28 10 18 2 6 7 4 4 5 7 2 8 12 5 7 10 4 2
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
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Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey

Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Table 3

Q.3 This week London won the right to host the 2012 Olympic Games and it is estimated that Britain will spend

about 5 billion pounds over the next seven years on all the construction needed to stage the Olympics here.

Please say if you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
The eventual cost of putting on the Olympics will end up being much higher than the planners now estimate
Agree 857 417 439 93 139 172 155 129 168 212 252 181 212 222 225 213 121 75
85% 86% 84% 84% 81% 86% 91% 86% 84% 84% 86% 86% 85% 83% 86% 86% 87% 85%
Disagree 104 48 56 15 17 19 12 17 23 30 27 18 29 34 25 20 12 13
10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 9% 7% 11% 12% 12% 9% 9% 1% 13% 10% 8% 8% 15%
Don't know 45 17 27 2 15 10 4 5 9 10 13 12 10 12 12 14 7 -
4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% -
Holding the Olympics in London increases the dangers of a further terrorist attack on Britain
Agree 596 285 311 70 93 110 101 96 126 136 161 136 163 140 158 157 81 60
59% 59% 60% 63% 54% 55% 59% 64% 63% 54% 55% 64% 65% 52% 60% 63% 58% 67%
Disagree 370 182 188 36 73 81 65 51 64 107 119 67 77 117 92 80 55 26
37% 38% 36% 32% 43% 40% 38% 34% 32% 43% 41% 32% 31% 44% 35% 32% 40% 30%
Don't know 39 16 23 5 5 11 5 4 10 9 12 8 10 11 12 11 3 3

4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%
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Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey
Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Table 4
Classification

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Sex

Male

Female

Age
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Average age

(21)

(29.5)

(39.5)

(49.5)

(59.5)

(70)

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
1005 470 535 106 180 219 177 133 190 318 209 189 289 268 262 247 141 87
1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
483 483 - 50 85 102 75 69 102 124 139 115 104 129 125 122 67 40
48%  100% - 46% 50% 51% 44% 46% 51% 49% 48% 55% 41% 48% 48% 49% 48% 45%
522 - 522 60 86 99 96 82 99 127 153 96 147 139 137 125 73 49
52% - 100% 54% 50% 49% 56% 54% 49% 51% 52% 45% 59% 52% 52% 51% 52% 55%
111 50 60 111 - - - - - 29 32 25 25 35 27 32 8 7
11% 10% 12% 100% - - - - - 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 6% 8%
171 85 86 - 171 - - - - 52 62 39 18 50 48 35 17 21
17% 18% 16% - 100% - - - - 21% 21% 18% 7% 19% 18% 14% 12% 24%
201 102 99 - - 201 - - - 53 80 44 24 67 52 42 26 15
20% 21% 19% - - 100% - - - 21% 27% 21% 10% 25% 20% 17% 19% 17%
171 75 96 - - - 171 - - 47 52 46 25 38 42 40 33 17
17% 15% 18% - - - 100% - - 19% 18% 22% 10% 14% 16% 16% 23% 20%
151 69 82 - - - - 151 - 33 40 31 47 39 42 34 22 13
15% 14% 16% - - - - 100% - 13% 14% 15% 19% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15%
201 102 99 - - - - - 201 37 25 26 112 38 51 64 34 14
20% 21% 19% - - - - - 100% 15% 9% 12% 45% 14% 19% 26% 24% 16%
46.55 46.63 46.47 21.00 2950 39.50 4950 59.50 70.00 4430 4254 4425 5539 43.89 4647 47.89 50.03 4555
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Table 4
Classification
Base: All respondents

Weighted base
Social Class

AB
C1
C2

DE

Region
North

Midlands

South

Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey

Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88

251 124 127 29 52 53 47 33 37 251 - - - 73 62 58 37 21
25% 26% 24% 26% 31% 26% 28% 22% 19%  100% - - - 27% 24% 23% 27% 24%

292 139 153 32 62 80 52 40 25 - 292 - - 93 71 67 40 21
29% 29% 29% 29% 36% 40% 31% 27% 13% - 100% - - 35% 27% 27% 28% 24%

211 115 96 25 39 44 46 31 26 - - 211 - 50 59 54 23 25
21% 24% 18% 23% 23% 22% 27% 20% 13% - - 100% - 19% 22% 22% 17% 28%

251 104 147 25 18 24 25 47 112 - - - 251 52 70 69 39 20
25% 21% 28% 22% 10% 12% 15% 31% 56% - - - 100% 19% 27% 28% 28% 23%

335 162 173 40 56 57 58 47 78 79 88 79 89 - - 247 - 88
33% 34% 33% 36% 33% 28% 34% 31% 39% 31% 30% 38% 36% - - 100% - 100%

313 147 166 32 56 61 52 49 62 72 85 69 88 - 262 - 51 -

31% 30% 32% 29% 33% 30% 30% 33% 31% 28% 29% 33% 35% - 100% - 37% -

356 174 183 39 59 83 62 54 60 101 119 63 74 268 - - 89 -

35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 41% 36% 36% 30% 40% 41% 30% 29%  100% - - 63% -
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Table 4
Classification
Base: All respondents

Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey

Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Working status
Full-time 446 288 158 45 101 131 103 55 11 142 161 105 37 118 125 108 54 40
44% 60% 30% 41% 59% 65% 60% 37% 5% 56% 55% 50% 15% 44% 48% 44% 39% 45%
Part-time 113 26 87 19 20 30 25 15 3 28 45 27 13 38 31 24 11 8
1% 5% 17% 18% 12% 15% 15% 10% 1% 11% 15% 13% 5% 14% 12% 10% 8% 9%
Not working but seeking 52 18 34 10 12 13 9 9 - 14 14 11 13 19 9 12 9 3
work or temporarily 5% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% - 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4%
unemployed/sick
Not working/not seeking 95 14 81 12 23 22 19 19 - 17 16 31 31 17 19 24 19 16
work 9% 3% 15% 10% 13% 1% 1% 13% - 7% 6% 15% 12% 6% 7% 10% 14% 18%
Retired 249 109 140 - 2 - 13 50 185 40 35 27 147 50 68 70 44 17
25% 23% 27% - 1% - 8% 33% 92% 16% 12% 13% 58% 19% 26% 28% 32% 20%
Student 32 17 15 21 9 2 - - - 7 16 4 5 17 8 5 1 2
3% 4% 3% 19% 5% 1% - - - 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Refused 18 11 7 4 5 3 1 2 2 4 3 5 5 8 2 5 2 2
2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Table 4
Classification
Base: All respondents

Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey

Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Tenure
Own outright 321 153 168 20 19 27 48 80 128 85 80 51 106 70 76 94 62 19
32% 32% 32% 18% 11% 13% 28% 53% 64% 34% 27% 24% 42% 26% 29% 38% 44% 22%
Own with a mortgage 412 199 213 39 92 134 89 41 18 126 152 92 43 114 122 90 48 38
41% 41% 41% 35% 54% 67% 52% 27% 9% 50% 52% 43% 17% 43% 47% 36% 35% 43%
Council 131 62 68 19 21 20 21 15 34 10 22 30 69 34 38 33 8 17
13% 13% 13% 17% 12% 10% 12% 10% 17% 4% 7% 14% 28% 13% 14% 13% 6% 19%
Rented from someone 101 48 53 28 31 13 7 10 12 22 30 29 20 38 18 20 16 10
else 10% 10% 10% 25% 18% 7% 4% 7% 6% 9% 10% 14% 8% 14% 7% 8% 1% 1%
Rent free 7 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Refused 33 17 16 4 7 6 4 4 8 7 6 9 11 10 6 9 4 3

3% 3% 3%
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Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey
Fieldwork : July 8th-10th 2005

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4

Classification
Base: All respondents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Foreign Holiday in last 3 years
Yes 623 294 329 74 109 126 121 107 87 183 204 123 113 176 155 158 83 51

62% 61% 63% 67% 64% 63% 71% 71% 43% 73% 70% 58% 45% 66% 59% 64% 59% 57%
No 382 188 194 37 62 75 50 44 114 68 88 88 138 91 107 89 57 38

38% 39% 37% 33% 36% 37% 29% 29% 57% 27% 30% 42% 55% 34% 41% 36% 41% 43%
Number of cars
None 203 84 119 28 25 31 23 27 69 21 48 35 99 60 42 53 28 20

20% 17% 23% 26% 15% 15% 13% 18% 34% 8% 16% 17% 40% 23% 16% 21% 20% 22%
1 437 219 218 33 84 79 71 71 100 91 131 102 113 118 107 112 60 40

44% 45% 42% 30% 49% 39% 41% 47% 50% 36% 45% 48% 45% 44% 41% 45% 43% 46%
2 283 130 154 32 55 76 55 40 26 107 86 59 32 70 87 64 42 20

28% 27% 29% 29% 32% 38% 32% 26% 13% 43% 30% 28% 13% 26% 33% 26% 30% 23%
3+ 81 49 32 17 7 15 23 13 6 32 27 16 7 19 26 18 10 8

8% 10% 6% 15% 4% 7% 13% 9% 3% 13% 9% 7% 3% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9%
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Table 4
Classification
Base: All respondents

Terrorist Bombings & The Olympics Survey
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Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Internet Access
At all 644 322 322 85 143 165 118 90 42 214 218 130 83 190 172 147 79 56
64% 67% 62% 77% 84% 82% 69% 59% 21% 85% 75% 61% 33% 71% 66% 60% 57% 64%
At home (net) 554 279 275 72 121 146 102 78 35 188 187 110 69 163 147 128 67 49
55% 58% 53% 65% 71% 72% 59% 52% 17% 75% 64% 52% 28% 61% 56% 52% 48% 55%
At work (net) 299 161 138 29 71 96 65 33 5 112 126 43 18 98 87 57 33 24
30% 33% 26% 26% 41% 48% 38% 22% 3% 45% 43% 20% 7% 37% 33% 23% 24% 27%
At home 316 147 169 47 64 65 53 55 32 96 87 78 55 85 74 82 44 31
31% 30% 32% 43% 37% 32% 31% 37% 16% 38% 30% 37% 22% 32% 28% 33% 31% 35%
At work 61 28 33 4 13 15 16 10 3 21 26 11 4 20 13 11 11 5
6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 1% 8% 9% 5% 1% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Both at home and at 238 132 105 25 58 81 49 23 3 92 100 32 15 78 73 46 23 18
work 24% 27% 20% 22% 34% 40% 29% 15% 1% 36% 34% 15% 6% 29% 28% 18% 16% 21%
Somewhere else 29 15 14 9 9 4 1 1 5 5 5 9 10 6 11 8 2 2
3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2% * 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Not at all 357 160 197 24 28 36 53 59 157 37 72 80 168 78 90 98 59 32
36% 33% 38% 22% 16% 18% 31% 39% 78% 15% 25% 38% 67% 29% 34% 40% 42% 36%
Refused 4 1 3 1 - - - 2 1 1 2 1 - - - 2 2 -
* * 1% 1% - - - 1% * * 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% -
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 4

Classification
Base: All respondents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Age Finished Full Time Education
Up to 15 209 93 116 4 5 8 38 56 97 19 38 50 102 38 62 62 25 22
21% 19% 22% 3% 3% 4% 22% 37% 49% 7% 13% 24% 41% 14% 24% 25% 18% 24%
16 256 127 130 23 43 62 50 41 37 50 62 74 70 43 85 74 34 20
26% 26% 25% 21% 25% 31% 29% 27% 18% 20% 21% 35% 28% 16% 32% 30% 24% 23%
17 86 40 46 12 12 23 15 10 15 13 30 22 21 26 23 14 14 10
9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 12% 9% 6% 7% 5% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11%
18 123 48 75 20 21 36 25 12 8 37 45 25 15 39 32 24 21 6
12% 10% 14% 18% 12% 18% 14% 8% 4% 15% 15% 12% 6% 14% 12% 10% 15% 7%
19 or over 269 141 127 27 76 65 40 27 34 121 97 26 24 98 50 55 41 25
27% 29% 24% 25% 45% 32% 23% 18% 17% 48% 33% 12% 10% 37% 19% 22% 30% 29%
Still in full time 26 12 14 15 4 2 2 - 1 4 9 6 7 11 1 8 2 3
education 3% 2% 3% 14% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% * 3% 1% 3%
Had no full time 4 3 1 3 - - - - 1 1 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 -
education * 1% * 2% - - - - 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * - 1% -
Refused 32 19 14 6 9 4 1 6 6 5 9 6 11 10 8 9 2 3

3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3%
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Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Social Class Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1005 483 522 111 171 201 171 151 201 251 292 211 251 268 262 247 140 88
Marital Status
Single 256 158 98 80 72 43 27 16 19 65 92 47 52 76 63 64 29 25
26% 33% 19% 72% 42% 21% 16% 10% 9% 26% 32% 22% 21% 28% 24% 26% 20% 28%
Married/ co-habiting 541 247 293 28 92 129 98 100 93 155 142 138 106 142 145 127 76 50
54% 51% 56% 25% 54% 64% 57% 67% 46% 62% 49% 66% 42% 53% 56% 51% 54% 56%
Widowed/ separated/ 204 75 128 3 7 29 45 31 88 31 55 26 92 49 54 53 35 14
divorced 20% 16% 25% 3% 4% 14% 26% 21% 44% 12% 19% 12% 37% 18% 21% 21% 25% 15%
Refused 4 2 2 - - 1 * 3 - * 3 - 1 1 - 3 * -
* * * _ _ * * 2% _ * 1% - * * - 1% * -
Children
None aged 18 or under 671 352 319 69 92 76 107 134 192 158 199 121 193 173 176 174 96 53
67% 73% 61% 62% 54% 38% 63% 89% 96% 63% 68% 57% 7% 65% 67% 70% 68% 60%
NET: Yes 305 116 189 37 73 119 62 12 3 89 86 81 48 82 79 69 42 32
30% 24% 36% 34% 42% 59% 36% 8% 1% 35% 30% 39% 19% 31% 30% 28% 30% 36%
NET: Yes any aged 15 or 262 98 163 32 72 105 44 7 2 77 76 65 44 71 66 61 39 25
under 26% 20% 31% 29% 42% 52% 26% 5% 1% 31% 26% 31% 18% 27% 25% 25% 28% 28%
- Aged under 5 107 40 66 18 48 29 7 3 1 32 31 27 17 32 26 22 16 12
11% 8% 13% 17% 28% 15% 4% 2% * 13% 11% 13% 7% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13%
- Aged 5-10 126 44 82 9 39 58 18 2 1 40 29 39 19 32 31 31 20 13
13% 9% 16% 8% 23% 29% 10% 1% * 16% 10% 18% 7% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14%
- Aged 11-15 119 45 74 10 15 57 30 6 1 33 35 28 23 30 26 32 20 11
12% 9% 14% 9% 9% 28% 17% 4% * 13% 12% 13% 9% 11% 10% 13% 14% 13%
- Aged 16-18 84 30 53 11 5 31 27 6 2 27 22 26 9 24 24 18 9 9
8% 6% 10% 10% 3% 16% 16% 4% 1% 11% 8% 12% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Refused 29 14 15 4 6 7 2 5 5 5 6 9 9 13 6 5 2 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4%
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